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1 Chapter Executive Committee 
Position Name Email Address 
President Greg Schmalfeldt greg.schmalfeldt@dfas.mil 
President-Elect Laura Jankovich laura.jankovich@dfas.mil  
Treasurer Maranda Summers maranda.summers@dfas.mil  
Treasurer-Elect Jose Munguia jose.munguia@dfas.mil  
Secretary Jessica Wisler jessica.wisler@dfas.mil  
Past President Michele Gomez michele.gomez@dfas.mil  
 
3 Year Board Member Donna Cox donna.cox@dfas.mil  
3 Year Board Member Nate Pierce nate.pierce@dfas.mil   
3 Year Board Member Alfred “Sam” Graham sam.graham@dfas.mil  
3 Year Board Member Edmie Castillo edmie.castillo@dfas.mil  
3 Year Board Member Neil Anderson neil.anderson@dfas.mil  
3 Year Board Member Melissa Jacobs melissa.jacobs@dfas.mil  

 
Awards Committee Shane Douglas shane.douglas@dfas.mil  
 Mary Carson mary.carson@dfas.mil  

 Citizen Centric Reports Committee Terri Droeger terri.droeger@dfas.mil  
  Coralita Jones coralita.jones@dfas.mil  
  Sonja Newcombe sonja.newcombe@dfas.mil  

Community Service Committee Katie Buck katie.buck@dfas.mil  
 Brandi Hobson brandi.hobson@dfas.mil  
Corporate Sponsorship Committee Jeannie Allen jeannie.allen@dfas.mil  
 Jamie Whitman jamie.whitman@dfas.mil  
 Andrew Tyler andrew.tyler@dfas.mil  
Early Careers Committee Jamie Whitman jamie.whitman@dfas.mil  
 Tiffany Baker tiffany.baker@dfas.mil  
Education Committee Megan Nethery megan.nethery@dfas.mil  
 Audra Pera audra.pera@dfas.mil 
 Camille Schultz camille.schultz@dfas.mil  
Meeting Arrangements Committee Tamra Vincent tamra.vincent@dfas.mil  
 Katherine Dallas katherine.dallas@dfas.mil  
Membership Committee Kelly Wagenmaker kelly.wagenmaker@dfas.mil  
Newsletter Committee Anne Ulrich anne.ulrich@dfas.mil  
Programs Committee Meg Hart meg.hart@dfas.mil 
 Shane Douglas shane.douglas@dfas.mil  
 Jeannie Allen jeannie.allen@dfas.mil  
Social Committee Amanda Illg amanda.illg@dfas.mil 
 Sarah Pank sarah.pank@dfas.mil 

  Lindsay Harris lindsay.harris@dfas.mil  
 Wellness Committee Charlie Pollis charlie.pollis@dfas.mil 
  Marilyn McGee marilyn.mcgee@dfas.mil 
  Brooke Moore brooke.moore@dfas.mil  

CGFM Coordinator Tom Spahr tom.spahr@dfas.mil  
 Dan Neumann daniel.neumann@dfas.mil  
Chapter Recognition Coordinator Kim Mitzner kimberly.mitzner@dfas.mil  
Historian Brooke Neuerman brooke.neuerman@dfas.mil  
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Chapter Executive Committee (cont) 
Position Name Email Address 
Incentive Points Committee Melissa Jacobs melissa.jacobs@dfas.mil  
 Erika Williams erika.williams@dfas.mil  
Chapter Photographer Andrew Tyler andrew.tyler@dfas.mil  
 Nate Pierce nate.pierce@dfas.mil  
Publicity Committee Mary Jelev mary.jelev@dfas.mil  
VITA Coordinator Jayme VanHorn jayme.vanhorn@dfas.mil  
 Sylvia Cornelius sylvia.cornelius@dfas.mil  
 Mary Carson mary.carson@dfas.mil  
Website Administrator Chris Crews chris.crews@dfas.mil  

 
 
2 Regular and Special Meeting Dates 

Date Speaker/Activity Topic 
August 25, 2010 Greg Schmalfeldt, AGA Chapter 2010-2011 Program Year Vision 

  President 
 

 September 16, 2010 Josh Bleill Come Meet Our Customer – A Wounded Warrior 
 
October 21, 2010 Manny Mendez, Director of the  Audit and Performance in Indianapolis 
 Office of Audit of Performance, 
 City of Indianapolis 
 
December 9, 2010 N/A AGA/ASMC Joint Holiday Luncheon 
 
January 12, 2011 COL Clinkscales Contingency Operations: “Readiness and Response 
 
February 16, 2011 Mr. Richard Gustafson, DFAS   Joint AGA/ASMC – The Power of Mentoring 
 
March 17, 2011 Mr. Bill Bermeyer, DFAS Audit Readiness 
 
April 28, 2010 Ms. Liz Ridge, DFAS DoD Pension Funds 
 Mr. Juan Camacho Federal American Recovery and Reinvestment Act 

 
 
3 Education Activities 

Date Event Attendees CPE’s Available 
August 11, 2010 Audio Conference: “Using  24 2 each 
 Performance Measures to  
 Improve Service Delivery” 

  
 November 9, 2010 AGA/ASMC Joint Professional 193 8 each 
  Development Conference 

 
December 15, 2010 Audio Conference: “Role of  18 2 each 
 Governance, Risk and  
 Compliance in Improving  
 Operations” 
 

 January 12, 2011 Audio Conference: "Needles in a  30 2 each 
  Haystack Data Mining & Predictive  
  Analytics to Prioritize Leads &  
  Highlight Risk for Investigators &  
  Auditors"   

 

mailto:melissa.jacobs@dfas.mil
mailto:erika.williams@dfas.mil
mailto:andrew.tyler@dfas.mil
mailto:nate.pierce@dfas.mil
mailto:mary.jelev@dfas.mil
mailto:jayme.vanhorn@dfas.mil
mailto:sylvia.cornelius@dfas.mil
mailto:mary.carson@dfas.mil
mailto:chris.crews@dfas.mil


 
 
 Education Activities (cont) 

Date Event Attendees CPE’s Available 
January 19, 2011 Audio Conference: “Are We Winning 21 2 each 
 The Improper Payments Battle?” 

 
 March 9, 2011 Audio Conference: “Planning, 27 2 each  
  Conducting and Reporting 
  Performance Audit Work Even     
  More Efficiently: Additional Tools to   
  Improve Your Office’s Performance  
  Audit Productivity" 

 
April 20, 2011 Audio Conference: “Mortgage Fraud  37 2 each 
 and Beyond―Looking Toward the  
 Future” 
  

 May 24, 2011 AGA/ASMC Joint Professional 184 8 each 
  Development Conference 

 
June 8, 2011 Audio Conference: “Internal Controls” 20 2 each 
 
 

4 Publications 
Seven comprehensive newsletters were published throughout the program year. 
Chapter website was kept current throughout the program year. 

 
 
5 Community Service Projects (Special Activities) 
 June 2010 Habitat for Humanity 11 volunteers; 39 hours 
 
 October 2010 School Supply Drive 4 boxes of supplies collected 
 
 October 2010 Coats for Kids 9 volunteers; 38.50 hours  
 
 December 2010 Angel Tree 15 bags of gifts; $500 gift cards collected 
 
 January 2011 DVD/CD Drive for Soldiers 280 DVDs collected 
 
 March 2011 Food Collection 5-6 boxes of canned foods 
 
 May-June 2011 PDI Basket Fitness theme basket sent to National PDI 

 
 

6 National Recognitions 
Platinum Chapter Award from AGA National 
Chapter President, Mr. Greg Schmalfeldt, recipient of AGA 2011 National Leadership Award, under the 

Distinguished Federal Leadership Award. 

 


